	Form No.	Issue Date	Version
	NPD-FRM-004a	18/10/2023	2
	Authorised by	Innovation Manager	Deb Keane
Form Title	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		


1100710 RFG CHEESE AND SPINACH ROLL 24X180G	Spec. version	1.3
	Effective date	23/04/2024

Product Code	1100710		
Product Name	RFG CHEESE AND SPINACH ROLL 24X180G		
Product Description	Cheese and Spinach Roll 180g		
Packaging Description	Bulk packed rolls in outer		
Manufacturing Location	161-169 Princes Highway, Bairnsdale, VIC, 3875		
APN/TUN	APN	-	APN 19356335003215

Ingredient Listing	<p>Wheat Flour, Spinach (18%), Water, Ricotta Cheese (12%) (Whey, Milk, Acidity Regulator (270), Thickener (1442)), Margarine (Vegetable Fats and Oils, Water, Salt, Colours (160a), Emulsifiers (471), Antioxidants (307b), Acidity Regulator (331, 330), Flavour), Cheese Topping (9%) (Water, Thickeners (1422, 461), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Starter Culture), Salt, Sugar, Cheese Powder (Cheese Solids (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzymes), Butter, Salt, Acidity Regulator (270), Yeast Extract)), Cheese (6%) (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Non-Animal Rennet, Tapioca Starch, Anti-Caking Agent (460), Preservative (200)), Onion, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Wheat Gluten), Egg Powder, Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Pepper, Onion, Yeast, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger, Corn Flour (Wheat), Dextrose Monohydrate, Spices, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Wheat, Maize Maltodextrin, Rice Bran Oil), Dehydrated Vegetables, Herbs, Rice Bran Oil), Salt, Glaze (Mineral Salts (500, 451), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Thickener (415), Colour (160b)).</p>
Product Claims	-
Allergen Statement	<p>Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Egg. May Contain: Sesame, Soy.</p>
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from at least 74% Australian ingredients.

Nutrition Information				
Servings per package	-			
Serving size	180 g			
		Avg Qty per Serving	%Daily Intake* (per Serving)	Avg Qty per 100g
	Energy	1980 kJ	23 %	1100 kJ
	Protein	13.9 g	28 %	7.7 g
	Fat , total	27.4 g	39 %	15.2 g
	- saturated	14.9 g	62 %	8.3 g
	Carbohydrate	42.8 g	14 %	23.8 g
	- sugars	2.9 g	3 %	1.6 g
	- dietary fibre	2.9 g	10 %	1.6 g
	Sodium	841 kJ	37 %	467 kJ
	<p>*Percentage Daily Intakes (%DI) are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.</p>			

Specification Status:	<input type="checkbox"/> In Development <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Approved <input type="checkbox"/> Obsolete	Page 1 of 2
-----------------------	--	-------------

	Form No.	Issue Date	Version
	NPD-FRM-004a	18/10/2023	2
	Authorised by	Innovation Manager	Deb Keane
Form Title	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION		

1100710 RFG CHEESE AND SPINACH ROLL 24X180G	Spec. version	1.3
	Effective date	23/04/2024

Usage Instructions	
Shelf life	548 days (18 months)
Storage instructions	Keep Frozen. Store at or below minus 18°C. Thaw and store below 5°C for up to 5 days. Once thawed do not refreeze. Must be cooked thoroughly before consumption.
Serving Instructions	Please refer to RFG Standard Operating Procedures and Food Safety Plan

Contact Information	Packed for Retail Food Group
---------------------	------------------------------

Unit date code	-	Outer date code	Best before DD/MMM/YYYY hh:mm
----------------	---	-----------------	-------------------------------------